17500901.06.04.13
Directional control valves DN 16 indirectly actuated, spool type valve
Interface to DIN 24 340 and ISO 4401
PN [pmax.] = 350 bar
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Damped; facilitates smooth shifting
partially throttled ensures smooth

7500901.06.04.13 3
Directional control valves DN 16
Type key
Directional control valve
1 Actuation: VH  –   DC-type solenoid,
pressure-tight, with manual
override
  Y  –  Hydraulic
2 Control type:
Subplate
P S 16 G ... 001 ... O O
1 2
1  Line connection:  5  –  G 3/4   (internal thread
  6  –  G 1      to DIN ISO 228/1)
2  Engineering version:  2
For the symbols shown: Solenoid operated valve with control pattern 17
1)  Locking not possible with hydraulic and direct pneumatic operation.
2)  Control patterns 17, 19, 21 and 23 are only possible in conjunction with
symbol 013 with a precharge cartridge valve in P.
 Pilot Control oil- Control oil- Timed
  inlet X outlet Y settings
17- S 6 internal external none
18- S 6 external external none
19- S 6 internal external available
20- S 6 external external available
21- S 6 internal internal none
22- S 6 external internal none
23- S 6 internal internal available
24- S 6 external internal available
28- - external external 1) none
29- - external external 1) available
with timed settings: double-throttle non-return valve is available for
hydraulic directly operated valves as an intermediate plate
1) Y = control oil supply
3 Electrical connection:
00-  Operation without
  electrical connection
10-  PG 11 socket according
  to DIN 43650 mounted
  on solenoid
11-  PG 11 socket according
  to DIN 43650 mounted
  on solenoid with integrated
  rectifier
12-  PG 11 socket according
  to DIN 43650 mounted
  on solenoid with integrated
  rectifier
  signal indicator mounted on socket
13-  PG11 socket according
  to DIN 43650 mounted
  on solenoid, signal indicator
  mounted on socket
S 16 ... ... ... G ... 0016 ... ...
1 2 3 4 5 6
Symbol Symbol
No.
Overlap
020 +
019 1) +
008 +
009 +
013 2) -
4 Symbol:
5 Additional data:  O  –   Standard design
  M  –   mechanical detend of the
pilot valve
  R  –   Pilot cartridge in port P 2)
(main valve)
6 Sealing material:  O  –  Perbunan
  V  –  Viton
4
Directional control valves DN 16